505987915 03/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6034624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK GERAGHTY	03/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPRX LLC
Street Address:	10398 MEADOW HEAD CIRCLE
City:	NEW MARKET
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21774

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16831992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-467-3516

Email: eyee@law.umaryland.edu

Correspondent Name: EDWARD W. YEE

Address Line 1: 500 W. BALTIMORE ST.

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPEC-13-06377

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD W. YEE

SIGNATURE: /Edward W. Yee/

DATE SIGNED: 03/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=AmpRx_Headstock_Brace_PatentAssignmenT#page1.tif source=AmpRx_Headstock_Brace_PatentAssignmenT#page2.tif source=AmpRx_Headstock_Brace_PatentAssignmenT#page3.tif

PATENT 505987915 REEL: 052242 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor: **Patrick Geraghty**, hereby sells and assigns to **AmpRx LLC**, a corporation formed under the laws of Maryland, whose mailing address is 10398 Meadow Head Cir., New Market, MD 21774 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) known as STRING INSTRUMENT HEADSTOCK BRACE APPARATUS, (filed herewith), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or

Page 1 of 2

reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventor hereby represents that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventor hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with **CUSTOMER NUMBER (113960)** the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

his/her		REOF, executed by the undersig	ned inventor on the date opposite
Date:	3/16/2020	Signature of Inventor:	Pat Gerashty
			Patrick Geraghty



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 8EE089E7DAD3460990F513C96021FCED

Subject: AmpRx_Headstock Brace_Patent Assignment.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2Signatures: 1Envelope Originator:Certificate Pages: 1Initials: 0Pat GeraghtyAutoNav: Enabledamprx.1@gmail.com

Envelopeld Stamping: Disabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

IP Address: 10.101.101.11

Status: Completed

Record Tracking

Status: Original Holder: Pat Geraghty Location: DocuSign

3/16/2020 5:22:13 AM amprx.1@gmail.com

Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Pat Gerashty

Pat Geraghty amprx.1@gmail.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 73.163.211.46

Sent: 3/16/2020 5:22:14 AM Viewed: 3/16/2020 5:22:16 AM Signed: 3/16/2020 5:22:36 AM

Freeform Signing

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp	
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps	
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	3/16/2020 5:22:14 AM	
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	3/16/2020 5:22:16 AM	
Signing Complete	Security Checked	3/16/2020 5:22:36 AM	
Completed	Security Checked	3/16/2020 5:22:36 AM	
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps	

PATENT REEL: 052242 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 03/27/2020